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JAPANESE SECT ION

azcmmnon Nunsan.,_,._.m : Male __ AGE: .
Wamw..__._nlmm

. {If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
: “with anyone; if partnership, give partner’

mrwmn.._.l._ﬂ.w._;_ﬂ.

mmm

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND____M_L_?AMJQELO L) %ﬁ

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_2052Dundas St., Vansouver, . QLH.,..MWW__?

!mms OF ANY uvms CHILDREN ._.n.znmn:n_.!,hnp

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: .___same address as sbove

AGE OF CHILDREN; BRI e R e S

0

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. .. .. No.
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

ik

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) AT

§. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claimg6r deposit of title deed)
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INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

¥

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER IS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:

o

-

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).. -

-

L -

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State wbefeabouts)

Wﬂlﬁmﬂiw owner's possesalon “__4_,-”. :

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:No.

9. LIFE INSURANCE: N9

10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

L

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:.. No

4
il

1, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
mnmmdmum: fishing vessels, deposits of money, s shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this_. ..&th day of L TR . ¢
n '

()’“’  ',- (Signature)..._,_.‘,__..._,...',, N
: A ‘_:/ M{“L"\—w >y

Witness

BOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. e
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DATE__ Sept. AT/43. . -

Bﬁdaﬂﬂtim No._ 09441 Male - Female
| (Check)

a3 Ponld. %, Vencouver, B. C. 2022 Dondas St., 01y

Dats !vamtﬁ__m_ Baturalized - Canadian-Born - _Natiopal

(chock)
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Bame of Wife_ (i) Pumike $02511

LU - Name of Hugband
M of ""‘h"m:mmam._ Neme of Father Tamihe - In Japan
‘“" of Children under 16 __ gateuniko (M) 31/1/4) Mesami (M) 10/5/42
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711 3tock Exchenge Bldg,,
L75 Howe Street,
Vencouver, B.C.,

- o R L
Nov.21/4b6

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C, JEEASURY DEPT.CLAIM § 3"

Dear 8ir:

A

g oy ¥
Re: TSUNPTOMI, Tamihiko #O94L1

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Jepen, At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions took place:

Cash turned in

Draft Issucd

It will be seen that this Japanese is
indebted to the Depertment -on mccount of repatriation in
the amount of § 350,00 . ‘Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turncd
into this office., It will be applicd firset to mecoup.
expenditure mede and, second, if therc is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the aceount of the
Japanese in question.

Yours truly,




lae.nmm; « Dr. Havold H, Oaple v.
PRRRERRR < THY 1 > N 4

further relative to the above balsance,
mﬁxammmnmu

the last paregraph of his letter as follows:

full intention of settling this as soon as I
Ly oan, umzmaun,xmmmuw

ean do at the present time,
alu“lhbuWuu umclm.

His address iss

mmnﬂ'ﬁow
Lemon Creek, Slocan, B

should you wish to write to him,

Fe doubt the advissbility of doing so at this time, howe
over, a8 we belisve that he has done all he can by way of payment
at the moment.

Yours truly,
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the @ifficulties under which you are plased,

ascount vhen finaneially shle to do
office to oppress you in any

this
of

to

_report the situstion to Dr,

's repressntatives

the mtter for you and them to settle
we shall take no further actiom,

the mssntine

Yours tz'uly,
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Temon Creek, B. C,
Jamuwary 17, 1944

Your File Noe glas

‘¥r. B.R, Dusenbury, Claims Dept,
Office of the Custodian

508 Roval Bank Building
Yancouven B, O,

Deay 8irs

Thank you for your letter of January 10th, re-
garding my credit account of £359,.8%,

T would e very glsd to apply this amount on
ny account with Dr, Caple,

Yours very truly,

™y -
Reg. To,
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Jamuery 10th, 1944.

rei 200,00 - Dr, Harold H. Caple

We thank you for your prompt reply to our letter
to you of the 29th ult. relative to the above clsim, on
aocount of Mrs, Tsunetomi, We note that you are not able
to meet this amount at the present time,

‘ However, the records indicate that you have
$39+87 to your credit, which has been received froms

Hational Defence Tax Refund for 1942 «eessccevees 334,36
—tbih

Refund of 1 Wage Deductions from .esesssesssase
Provineial Collector for 1941

Totsl -  §29.87

As there are no other claims on the file against
you and Mrs., Tsunetomi it may be that this amount can be
appliied on the account of Dr. Caple, as part payment.

.~ Please let us hear from you in this regard by
return mail,

Yours truly,

B. R, Dusenbury
Claims Departmqni.




Lemon Creek, B, C,
Slocan
January 3, 1944

File No. 10867
8128

" Dear Sirss

gy o T amoin receipt of gcur letter of December 29, 1943,
| frezarding my account of $60.00 with Dr, Ceple.,  This is
£ the correct amount,
_ At present, I am not at all in position to meet this
9111, T have been working till 23rd of the last month,
. under B, C, Security Commission with the average incame
¢ of $50.00 monthly, This was hardly enough to support
ny family of four, Furthermore, I have been bothered
with neuralgia, Dr, Kamitakehara of B, C, 8, C., orders
not to work,

I have all the intentions of Paying this bi1l but at
the present, I regret I cannot meet this bill,

-

Yovrs very truly,
— "

T, Tsunetomi, Reg, No,09441
Mrs, Tsunetomi, * 02511




